TROF Awards FYO08 - FY13 (Default Summary)
as of 4/25/2013

Summary of All Awards

Summary of Awards that have Reached Conclusion

Tobacco Region Number  Amount of Jobs Capital Number Amount of Jobs Jobs Capital Capital Amount of
Locality of Award Promised* Investment of Award Promised* Delivered* Investment Investment Clawbacks***
Awards Promised** Awards Promised** Delivered**

Bedford 4 $840,000 214 $42,627,509 $100,000 50 0 $5,665,509 $0 ($100,000)

Bedford City 1 $9,257 0 $0 $9,257 0 0 $0 $0 $0

Bland 1 $151,480 0 $6,128,035

Bristol City 3 $3,765,000 204 $25,780,000

Brunswick 1 $10,000,000 0 $1,000,000,000

Buchanan 1 $1,100,000 400 $10,000,000 $1,100,000 400 46 $10,000,000 $6,500,000 ($150,000)

Campbell 4 $400,000 239 $49,270,000 $250,000 70 10 $42,070,000 $11,238,785 ($200,000)

Carroll 2 $275,000 180 $6,060,000 $100,000 125 12 $4,635,000 $4,635,000 ($37,500)

Charlotte 3 $825,000 217 $8,900,000

Danville City 15 $9,029,325 4,506 $270,962,000 $2,734,325 2,728 2,678 $172,800,000 $171,300,000 ($70,000)

Dinwiddie 4 $1,078,000 503 $57,023,500 $228,000 113 45 $7,023,500 $6,932,551 ($68,313)

Emporia City 2 $185,000 403 $3,800,000 $185,000 403 376 $3,800,000 $2,750,000 ($58,920)

Franklin 4 $695,000 325 $12,275,000

Galax City 4 $1,180,000 550 $12,950,000

Grayson 4 $575,000 327 $8,200,000 $175,000 102 0 $2,700,000 $0 ($175,000)

Greensville 6 $1,446,000 416 $46,510,000 $1,050,000 312 25 $15,650,000 $2,279,699 ($950,000)

Halifax 9 $4,625,995 606 $155,372,365 $452,646 378 27 $6,961,000 $5,463,545 ($150,000)

Henry 13 $7,039,641 1,315 $160,350,000 $829,367 214 120 $4,400,000 $3,000,000 $0

Lee 1 $450,000 150 $25,000,000

Lunenburg 4 $379,240 93 $12,560,000 $219,240 47 46 $6,670,000 $6,670,000 $0

Page 1 of 2



Summary of All Awards

Summary of Awards that have Reached Conclusion

Tobacco Region Number  Amount of Jobs Capital Number Amount of Jobs Jobs Capital Capital Amount of
Locality of Award Promised* Investment of Award Promised* Delivered* Investment Investment Clawbacks***
Awards Promised** Awards Promised** Delivered**

Martinsville City 2 $970,000 317 $4,100,000

Mecklenburg 4 $5,470,000 285 $604,648,000 2 $280,000 85 65 $5,648,000 $4,846,712 ($37,050)
Nottoway 1 $200,000 104 $2,500,000 1 $200,000 104 43 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 ($88,050)
Patrick 8  $1,880,000 740 $53,234,000 2 $490,000 306 246 $4,384,000 $4,046,850 ($57,000)
Pittsylvania 4 $334,869 86 $13,060,000 2 $159,869 25 0 $7,000,000 $0 ($105,000)
Prince Edward 3 $861,773 175 $24,500,000 2 $766,773 150 150 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $0
Russell 1 $250,000 100 $1,800,000

Scott 2 $210,000 78 $2,152,000 1 $75,000 27 0 $1,000,000 $222,800 ($50,000)
Smyth 2 $220,000 69 $4,874,500 1 $50,000 18 0 $979,500 $0 ($2,562)
Sussex 1 $110,000 28 $8,085,170

Tazewell 2 $700,000 193 $9,209,834 1 $100,000 113 59 $3,209,834 $1,304,443 ($53,500)
Washington 7 $3,903,000 588 $51,439,255 2 $350,000 93 85 $20,500,000 $18,593,676 ($28,577)
Wise 2 $265,000 270 $2,700,000 1 $200,000 242 0 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 ($100,000)
Wythe 1 $235,000 84 $3,500,000

Grand Total: 126  $59,658,580 13,765 $2,699,571,168 48 $10,104,477 6,105 4,033 $349,096,343 $273,784,061 ($2,481,471)

*In addition to those in existence at the time the award was approved

**In addition to that in existence at the time the award was approved

***Clawbacks are sought whenever jobs and/or investments delivered are less than those promised

Page 2 of 2



